PEOPLES UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES, NAWABSHAH
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE ITEMS

=2 Amount as
1+ " |2 zl2z M/s B.S M/s M Successful
= =2k : %
& Item Name & Description Unit 5|2 0| Traders |Knhalid Malik per Lowest Bidder
= - Rate
g[S Single Seater a5 per approval Nos.| 6| 6 5890 | Not Quoted 35.340|M/s BS Trader
specification & Sample
g [PUL St Seven Bentorah (R sppove Nos.| 1| 1 66.200 | Not Quoted 66,200|M/s BS Trader
specification & Sample
y | CE Sy hettedusipo aome] Nos.| 4| 4 53,500 | Not Quoted 214,000{M/s BS Trader
specification & Sample
: ; : o ; :
A Executive R:vohrmg Ch:ﬁur High back i, 3 4 Item not as per 48,000 192,000 M s_M Khalid
as per approved specification & Sample spec Malik
5 Revolving Chair Ml_:dnur!'l Back N, g| 20 Item not as per 24,000 480,000 MIS_M Khalid
as per approved specification & Sample spec Malik
Center Table with 8mm glass - M/s M Khalid
R, Nos. t ) i ;
6 as per approved specification & Sample - = 5| NerQuod 2000 110,000 Malik
Visitor Chair M/s M Khalid
T as per approved specification & Sample Now | 221 o LW 5300 490,000 Malik
Wooden Almirah M/s M Khalid
2
8 55/pit eppraved specibcation & Sainple Nos. 8| 10| NotQuoted 21.000 210,000 Malik
Student Desk Bench o M/s M Khalid
9 o5 per epsitwed specification & Sample Nos. | 154 | 154 18,391 17.500 2,695,000 Malik
Executive Office Table with Side Rack with 5 M/s M Khalid
L Top Glass 8mm as per approved specification N % ¥ Not:Quioted 20 216,000 Malik
g [Rmekable Nos.| 11| 20 13.400 19,000 268,000{M/s BS Trader
as per approved specification & Sample
Windows Roller Blinders . M/s M Khalid
g 3 1 !
= as per approved specification & Sample M £ B | “ettuaed Motguoed RiRIE ) Malik
Y i Nos.| 4| 15 29,700 38,000 445,500\ M/s BS Trader
as per approved specification & Sample
Split Air Conditioner Invertor with
Installation . )
14 Make: Kenwood Eco Plus 75% Nos. 6 4 173,200 | Not Quoted 692,800|M/s BS Trader
Model : 1845
_ |Water Dispenser
15 |Make: Homeage & Model : HWD 49332 e T ! Mo sinmie o su ppntiininy
Total Amount as per Tender Required Quantity 5,043,434 4,094,000 6,173,440
Required Bid Security Amount 3% 151,303 122,820
Bid Security Submitted 154,000 200,000
Contract Awarded as per Most Advantageous Bid Y v,
re. Lowest Cost Selection Basis ma -l
M/s M Khalid Malik, SBA 4,293,000
M/s B.S Traders, SBA 1,880.440
rchase, PUMHSW & Member, P
6,173,440

Prof. ﬂhulﬂm Mustafa Dahri

Dean Faculty of Basic Medical Sciences & D F- PUMHS
Member, CPC. & Member, C.P.C.

v

Prof. Dr. Qurbal Ali Rahu
Registrar, PUMIISW &
Chairman, C.P.C.

Prof. Dr. Muhapim

et

i =
—

~Manzoor Al Siyal
Difrector Finance, PMCHIN
& External Member, C.P.C.

Saleh Khaskheli

Pro-Vice Chancallor &
Special Invitee. C.P.C.




CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
PEOPLE’S UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES FOR WOMEN

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD
PMC Hospital Road, Nawabshah (Shaheed Benazirabad), Sindh, Pakistan
Tel. (Direct): 0092-244-9370519 Tel. (Extension): 0092-244-9370249-58 (2214)
Fax: 0092-244-9370263 E-mail: Director.Finance/@pumhs.edu pk Website: www.pumhs.edu.pk

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING

Reference: Tender of Furniture Items.
a. File# 108 NIT No: PUMHSW / CPC /Proc. / 106 Dated: 6-10-22.
b. Websites:

i. PUMHSW on October 10, 2022.

ii. PPMS ID No: T00566-22-0002-03 on October 10, 2022.
c. Newspaper:

i. Dawn Jang & Kawish on Oct 11 2022,

With reference to above captioned tender. the meeting of University Central Purchase Committee was held
in the Committee Room of Vice Chancellor Secretariat on December 23, 2022 at 11:00 AM; to open
financial bids. The meeting was started with the recitation of Holy Quran, the Chairman Central Purchase
Committee, thereafter, welcome the members and representatives of qualified firms and started the meeting.
2. As per agenda, the financial bids of technically responsive bidders were taken into consideration by the
committee. The vendor’s quoted rates were read aloud along with amount of attached bid security.
The committee checked arithmetical calculations total marks as per most advantages bid and verification of
submitted bid security.
3. As per tender, the total cost for tender comes to Rs. 5,512,540, the committee decided to increase the
quantity of few items to meet future demands within the limit of 15% (Rs. 826,881) i.e. Rs. 6,339.421.
The details for increase and decrease are as mentioned in comparative statement.

4. After due deliberation and scrutiny of each bid document bv the committee, it was recommended that bids

may be accepted as per most advantageous bid i.e. Lowest Cost Bid Selection Basis. Accordingly, it was

unanimously decided by the committee that the tenders may be awarded to the most advantageous bidder as

mentioned in comparative statement and bid evaluation report. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to

[4

Mr. Manzoor Ali Siyal
Director Finance, PUMHSW & Member, C.P.C. Director Finance, PMC-SBA & Member, C.P.C

o W for—
Prof. Dr. Ghulam Mustafa Dahri

Dean Faculty w&:l\dedical Sciences & Member, C.P.C.

Prof. Dr. Qurban Ali Rahu Prof. Dr. Muhamuooed Salch Khaskheli
Registrar, PUMHS & Chairman, C.P.C. Pro Vice Chancellor, PUMHS, & Special Invitee




